
1. All original documents 

On the basis of online application forms received and scrutiny by the Admission Committee, 

tollowing candidates have been called for counselling and document verification for 

admission to MA English 1 Semester (Session 2025-2026) in order of their merit. The 

candidates will have to appear before the Admission Committee in Computer Lab w.e.f. 

15.07.2025 to 19.07.2025 at 05:00 pm onwards along with: 

2. Printout of the application form applied online 

Sr. No. 

3. Self attested photocopies of all documents attached 

2 

3 

4. Undertaking regarding Anti Illicit drugs and Undertaking for Gap (If any). 
5. Anti-Ragging form required to be filled at the time of counselling using the 

Link:https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit affiliated form.php. 

4 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 

DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES 

The Mall, Shimla-171001 

14 

15 

TENTATIVE MERIT LIST (MA ENGLISH-1 SEM) 

Name of Candidate 

Jahnavi Saini 

Neeraj 

Arushi Guleria 

Aarti 

Suraj Thakur 

Neha Kumari 

Aditi 

Divanshi 

Sujal Kashyap 
Reena Bharti 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

Dhruv Thakur 

Isha Sharma 

Jaswinder Singh 
Ishant Thakur 

Anurag Bushahri 

Father's Name 

Sanjay Kumar 

Dalip Kumar 

Ashok Kumar 

Raj Kumar 

Virender Kumar 

Surinder Kumar 

Dev Raj 

Manoj Kumar 

Jagmohan 

Ram Nath 

Pushpender Thakur 

Yogender Prakash 

Balvir Singh 

Yogender Thakur 
Girish Kumar 

Category 
GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

GEN 

ST 

SC 

ST 

GEN 

Date: 14.07.2025 

GEN 

ST 

GEN 

SC 

Percentage 

75.05 

72.9 

71.3 

70.36 

70 

68 

66.38 

65.9 

60.8 

60.1 

59.45 

59.33 

57 

56.25 

55.04 
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16 

Note: 

17 

1. 

19 

2. 

3. 

1 

Convenor 

Menbers 

Mahek Singhania 
Yanshika Chaubey 

Admission Committee 

Himanshu Thakur 

Bhawna 

Sanjay Singhania 

Mithilesh Chaubey 

all 

Hem Singh 

Vipin Kumar 

GEN 

GEN 

2. Any omission or error is subject to rectification later at any stage. 

GEN 

SC 

After verifications of the documents/testimonials, the candidates will be directed to a 
link to pay fee online. The fee to be paid before 22.07.2025 (12:00 Mid-night) failing 
which the admission shall stand cancelled. 
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