HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES

The Mall, Shimla-171001

Date: 14.07.2025

ADMISSION NOTICE

TENTATIVE MERIT LIST (MA ENGLISH-1ST SEM)

On the basis of online application forms received and scrutiny by the Admission Committee, following candidates have been called for counselling and document verification for admission to MA English 1st Semester (Session 2025-2026) in order of their merit. The candidates will have to appear before the Admission Committee in Computer Lab w.e.f. 15.07.2025 to 19.07.2025 at 05:00 pm onwards along with:

- 1. All original documents
- 2. Printout of the application form applied online
- 3. Self attested photocopies of all documents attached
- 4. Undertaking regarding Anti Illicit drugs and Undertaking for Gap (If any).
- 5. Anti-Ragging form required to be filled at the time of counselling using the Link: https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit_affiliated_form.php.

Sr. No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Category	Percentage
1	Jahnavi Saini	Sanjay Kumar	GEN	75.05
2	Neeraj	Dalip Kumar	GEN	72.9
3	Arushi Guleria	Ashok Kumar	GEN	71.3
4	Suraj Thakur	Raj Kumar	GEN	70.36
5	Aarti	Virender Kumar	GEN	70
6	Neha Kumari	Surinder Kumar	GEN	68
7	Divanshi	Dev Raj	GEN	66.38
8	Aditi	Manoj Kumar	ST	65.9
9	Sujal Kashyap	Jagmohan	SC	60.8
10	Reena Bharti	Ram Nath	ST	60.1
11	Dhruv Thakur	Pushpender Thakur	GEN	59.45
12	Isha Sharma	Yogender Prakash	GEN	59.33
13	Jaswinder Singh	Balvir Singh	ST	57
14	Ishant Thakur	Yogender Thakur	GEN	56.25
15	Anurag Bushahri	Girish Kumar	SC	55.04

tmont of Evening Stu The Wilm, Simma-1

16	Mahek Singhania	Sanjay Singhania	GEN	52.67
17	Yanshika Chaubey	Mithilesh Chaubey	GEN	RA
18	Himanshu Thakur	Hem Singh	GEN	RA
19	Bhawna	Vipin Kumar	SC	RA

Note:

- 1. After verifications of the documents/testimonials, the candidates will be directed to a link to pay fee online. The fee to be paid before **22.07.2025 (12:00 Mid-night)** failing which the admission shall stand cancelled.
- 2. Any omission or error is subject to rectification later at any stage.

Admission Committee

Convenor Werdenley. Just-Kurral Members 1. 2. 3.

25 enartment of Evening Studies HP The trum, crimina-1

es